



Choc Coated Licorice Log Spec sheet

INGREDIENTS FOR CHOC COATED:

Licorice- Treacle, Wheat Flour (**Wheat**), Glucose syrup (**Wheat**), Sugar, Molasses, Water, Licorice Extract, Natural flavour (Aniseed Oil), Natural Colour (Caramel), Mono and Diglycerides (**Soy** Emulsifier E471), Salt, Vegetable Oil (coconut), and Carnauba wax (glazing agents).

Chocolate- (sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Full Cream **Milk**, **Soy** lecithin (322), vanillin).

Contains **Wheat, Soy & Milk** / Contains **Liquorice**

For Allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

CHOC COATED:

Energy 1760kj/586Kcal

Fat total 14.4g

of which saturates 8.9g

Carbohydrate 67g

of which sugars- 37.5g

Protein 4.6g

Salt 86mg